FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)

RECC

## 05-10-2000



101352484

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 019519-247

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Yasufumi MUROTA and Tadahiro SORORI	Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. 2					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: April 17, 2000	Address: 210, Nakanuma  Minami Ashigara-shi  Kanagawa, Japan  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	avagution data of the application is. April 17, 2000					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  OP/557321					
Additional numbers attach	ned? [ ] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: Platon N. Mandros	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00					
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed					
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary					
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:					
	_02-4800					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true of the property of the p	April 25, 2000  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail\_documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

(09/99)

**REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0504** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(JOINT)

		THIS ASSIGN	IMENT, by	Yasufu	mi Murota			
	Ta	dahiro Sorori	<u> </u>	, r	esiding at _	Shizuoka,	Japan	, and
		Shizuoka, Jar	oan		(hereinafte	er referred to	as "the Assi	gnors"),
PHOTOF EXPOSURE, PHOTOSENSIT COMPOSITION	OLYMER IZ OTOSENS I LEPHIcation herewith; date here and filed a corporal principal principal principal principal application application application	WHEREAS, to ABLE COMPOSITE COMPOSITE TIVE COMPOSITE TIVE COMPOSITE	ent of the Unit n-provisional a g of applicatio  Fuji Photo ed under and p s at210, N (hereinafter erest in and t right, title and atent of the U	thon For ted States, application to Film Copursuant to takanuma, referred to to said investing the State State	POLYMERIZ  [] which is a paying an oating Application, and to any estimate of the laws of the laws of the laws of as the Assignations, the laws or other in	Japan higara-shi, gnee"), is desi right to file applications, countries clair	and ha Kanagawa rous of acque applications including proming priority	aving its, Capan iring the on said ovisional to said
	sufficient assigned, unto the interest in and the er States or Patents of thereor, a continuati Letters Palindustrial and the usterm or te	NOW, THERE consideration, to transferred, and to the above tire right, title and to errors, and continuent or Patents, Property, the sale and behalf of this for which Lem been held and the constant of the sale and behalf of the property and the constant of the sale and behalf of the property and the constant of the c	ne receipt of viset over, and ocessors, legal vermentioned it and interest in claiming priorities of America it and all rights me to be held exters Patent or enjoyed by the	which is he by these pill represent nventions, and to and ty to said and all fore lications clications clications clications clications clications clications clications clications represented and enjoyed, legal represents melegal representations.	reby acknown resents do settives, and a the right to the applications, and a countries aiming priorializations, and the Assessmentatives, and by the Assessmentatives, and be granted thad this said this said the actions and the actions are granted the actions are granted the actions are actions.	viedged, the A ell, assign, tra assigns the er file applications of the tress of and any and a that may be to said application for its and assigned, to as fully and the end assignment of the end ass	Assignors has insfer, and so interright, to so said invested there all Letters Progranted there olications, did extensions for the Prote own use and to the full enterity as to the not bee	ve sold, let over, litle, and ventions a United atent or efor and livisions, sof said detion of denaif do the same of made.
		AND for the same and its uppeason to be a second or a		sentatives,	and assigns,	that, at the ti	mie of execu	tion an i

**PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0505** 

119-

herein set orth;

and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumpered, and that the Assignors have good and full right and lewful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful paths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, LLP, of Alexandria, Virginia, to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date	Apr.	17,	2000	_ Name of Assignor_	Gazutura Aliciota
Date_	Apr.	17,	2000	_ Name of Assignor	Mahirer Soroie.
Date_				_Name of Assignor_	
Date _	ann an tara ta an			_ Name of Assignor	
Date_				_Name of Assignor	
Date_		······································		_Name of Assignor	
Date .				. Name of Assignor	
Date_				_ Name of Assignor	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/25/2000

1795;